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Residential 1,674                  65.0% 1,088                      90              8.3% 0.9% 307,858$             -$                   
Non-Residential 6,541                  62.1% 4,064                      356            8.8% 3.5% 1,217,748$          -$                   
Residential 10,364                65.0% 6,737                      2,976         44.2% 29.1% 10,179,828$        -$                   
Non-Residential 15,523                62.7% 9,734                      4,226         43.4% 41.3% 14,455,629$        -$                   
Residential 517                     65.0% 336                         194            57.7% 1.9% 663,604$             -$                   
Non-Residential 392                     77.1% 302                         176            58.2% 1.7% 602,033$             -$                   
Residential 301                     65.0% 196                         120            61.3% 1.2% 410,477$             -$                   
Non-Residential 825                     58.1% 479                         290            60.5% 2.8% 991,986$             -$                   
Residential 1,437                  65.0% 934                         558            59.7% 5.5% 1,908,718$          -$                   
Non-Residential 626                     58.2% 365                         220            60.3% 2.2% 752,541$             -$                   
Residential 1,147                  65.0% 746                         222            29.8% 2.2% 759,382$             -$                   
Non-Residential 4,229                  60.7% 2,567                      804            31.3% 7.9% 2,750,195$          -$                   
Residential 15,440                65.0% 10,036                   4,160        41.5% 40.7% 14,229,867$       -                 -$                  
Non-Residential 28,136                62.2% 17,511                   6,072        34.7% 59.3% 20,770,133$       -                 -$                  

43,576                63.2% 27,547                    10,232       100% 35,000,000$        
Total Cost 35,000,000$        

Residential 65.0% -                     -                         0.0% -$                                  
Non-Residential 63.2% -                     -                         0.0% -$                                  
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HH/Emp
2558 1 Low Inc. HH_Update 4 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 22 65.0% 14 Residential 3.8% 2
2558 1 Med. Inc. HH_Update 9 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 66 65.0% 43 Residential 3.8% 2
2558 1 High Inc. HH_Update 5 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 47 65.0% 31 Residential 3.8% 2
2558 1 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 15 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 46 85.0% 39 Non-Residential 3.8% 2
2558 1 Retail Emp_Update 6 820 Shopping Center 16.11 97 55.0% 53 Non-Residential 3.8% 2
2558 1 Service Emp_Update 11 710 General Office Building 3.28 36 60.0% 22 Non-Residential 3.8% 2
2563 8 Low Inc. HH_Update 4 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 22 65.0% 14 Residential 45.4% 6
2563 8 Med. Inc. HH_Update 46 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 337 65.0% 219 Residential 45.4% 100
2563 8 High Inc. HH_Update 15 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 142 65.0% 92 Residential 45.4% 42
2563 8 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 107 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 326 85.0% 277 Non-Residential 45.4% 126
2563 8 Retail Emp_Update 76 820 Shopping Center 16.11 1224 55.0% 673 Non-Residential 45.4% 306
2563 8 Service Emp_Update 132 710 General Office Building 3.28 433 60.0% 260 Non-Residential 45.4% 118
2562 6 Low Inc. HH_Update 0 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 0 65.0% 0 Residential 20.0% 0
2562 6 Med. Inc. HH_Update 26 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 190 65.0% 124 Residential 20.0% 26
2562 6 High Inc. HH_Update 34 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 321 65.0% 209 Residential 20.0% 42
2562 6 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 86 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 262 85.0% 223 Non-Residential 20.0% 44
2562 6 Retail Emp_Update 78 820 Shopping Center 16.11 1257 55.0% 691 Non-Residential 20.0% 138
2562 6 Service Emp_Update 167 710 General Office Building 3.28 548 60.0% 329 Non-Residential 20.0% 66
2558 2 Low Inc. HH_Update 15 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 82 65.0% 53 Residential 3.8% 2
2558 2 Med. Inc. HH_Update 32 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 234 65.0% 152 Residential 3.8% 6
2558 2 High Inc. HH_Update 17 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 160 65.0% 104 Residential 3.8% 4
2558 2 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 54 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 165 85.0% 140 Non-Residential 3.8% 6
2558 2 Retail Emp_Update 21 820 Shopping Center 16.11 338 55.0% 186 Non-Residential 3.8% 8
2558 2 Service Emp_Update 38 710 General Office Building 3.28 125 60.0% 75 Non-Residential 3.8% 4
2561 5 Low Inc. HH_Update 34 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 185 65.0% 120 Residential 7.2% 10
2561 5 Med. Inc. HH_Update 67 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 490 65.0% 319 Residential 7.2% 24
2561 5 High Inc. HH_Update 31 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 293 65.0% 190 Residential 7.2% 14
2561 5 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 345 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 1052 85.0% 894 Non-Residential 7.2% 66
2561 5 Retail Emp_Update 185 820 Shopping Center 16.11 2980 55.0% 1639 Non-Residential 7.2% 118
2561 5 Service Emp_Update 292 710 General Office Building 3.28 958 60.0% 575 Non-Residential 7.2% 42
2562 7 Low Inc. HH_Update 0 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 0 65.0% 0 Residential 20.0% 0
2562 7 Med. Inc. HH_Update 12 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 88 65.0% 57 Residential 20.0% 12
2562 7 High Inc. HH_Update 15 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 142 65.0% 92 Residential 20.0% 18
2562 7 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 38 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 116 85.0% 99 Non-Residential 20.0% 20
2562 7 Retail Emp_Update 35 820 Shopping Center 16.11 564 55.0% 310 Non-Residential 20.0% 62
2562 7 Service Emp_Update 74 710 General Office Building 3.28 243 60.0% 146 Non-Residential 20.0% 30
2558 3 Low Inc. HH_Update 19 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 103 65.0% 67 Residential 3.8% 4
2558 3 Med. Inc. HH_Update 42 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 307 65.0% 200 Residential 3.8% 8
2558 3 High Inc. HH_Update 23 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 217 65.0% 141 Residential 3.8% 6
2558 3 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 71 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 217 85.0% 184 Non-Residential 3.8% 8
2558 3 Retail Emp_Update 28 820 Shopping Center 16.11 451 55.0% 248 Non-Residential 3.8% 10
2558 3 Service Emp_Update 50 710 General Office Building 3.28 164 60.0% 98 Non-Residential 3.8% 4
2563 9 Low Inc. HH_Update 28 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 152 65.0% 99 Residential 45.4% 46
2563 9 Med. Inc. HH_Update 306 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 2240 65.0% 1456 Residential 45.4% 662
2563 9 High Inc. HH_Update 97 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 916 65.0% 595 Residential 45.4% 270
2563 9 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 710 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 2166 85.0% 1841 Non-Residential 45.4% 836
2563 9 Retail Emp_Update 507 820 Shopping Center 16.11 8168 55.0% 4492 Non-Residential 45.4% 2040
2563 9 Service Emp_Update 872 710 General Office Building 3.28 2860 60.0% 1716 Non-Residential 45.4% 780
2564 10 Low Inc. HH_Update 86 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 468 65.0% 304 Residential 47.4% 144
2564 10 Med. Inc. HH_Update 372 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 2723 65.0% 1770 Residential 47.4% 838
2564 10 High Inc. HH_Update 343 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 3238 65.0% 2105 Residential 47.4% 998
2564 10 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 343 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 1046 85.0% 889 Non-Residential 47.4% 422
2564 10 Retail Emp_Update 7 820 Shopping Center 16.11 113 55.0% 62 Non-Residential 47.4% 30
2564 10 Service Emp_Update 103 710 General Office Building 3.28 338 60.0% 203 Non-Residential 47.4% 96
2604 14 Low Inc. HH_Update 0 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 0 65.0% 0 Residential 57.4% 0
2604 14 Med. Inc. HH_Update 23 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 168 65.0% 109 Residential 57.4% 64
2604 14 High Inc. HH_Update 37 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 349 65.0% 227 Residential 57.4% 130
2604 14 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 91 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 278 85.0% 236 Non-Residential 57.4% 136
2604 14 Retail Emp_Update 3 820 Shopping Center 16.11 48 55.0% 26 Non-Residential 57.4% 16
2604 14 Service Emp_Update 20 710 General Office Building 3.28 66 60.0% 40 Non-Residential 57.4% 24
2582 12 Low Inc. HH_Update 2 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 11 65.0% 7 Residential 60.0% 4
2582 12 Med. Inc. HH_Update 27 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 198 65.0% 129 Residential 60.0% 78
2582 12 High Inc. HH_Update 9 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 85 65.0% 55 Residential 60.0% 34
2582 12 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 4 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 12 85.0% 10 Non-Residential 60.0% 6
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2582 12 Retail Emp_Update 12 820 Shopping Center 16.11 193 55.0% 106 Non-Residential 60.0% 64
2582 12 Service Emp_Update 60 710 General Office Building 3.28 197 60.0% 118 Non-Residential 60.0% 72
2565 11 Low Inc. HH_Update 0 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 0 65.0% 0 Residential 60.0% 0
2565 11 Med. Inc. HH_Update 1 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 7 65.0% 5 Residential 60.0% 4
2565 11 High Inc. HH_Update 0 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 0 65.0% 0 Residential 60.0% 0
2565 11 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 7 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 21 85.0% 18 Non-Residential 60.0% 12
2565 11 Retail Emp_Update 18 820 Shopping Center 16.11 290 55.0% 160 Non-Residential 60.0% 96
2565 11 Service Emp_Update 34 710 General Office Building 3.28 112 60.0% 67 Non-Residential 60.0% 40
2596 13 Low Inc. HH_Update 3 221 Multi-family Housing (Mid-Rise) 5.44 16 65.0% 10 Residential 59.7% 6
2596 13 Med. Inc. HH_Update 60 220 Multi-family Housing (Low-Rise) 7.32 439 65.0% 285 Residential 59.7% 170
2596 13 High Inc. HH_Update 104 210 Single-Family Detached Housing 9.44 982 65.0% 638 Residential 59.7% 382
2596 13 Prod./Dist. Emp_Update 14 110 General Light Industrial 3.05 43 85.0% 37 Non-Residential 59.7% 22
2596 13 Retail Emp_Update 27 820 Shopping Center 16.11 435 55.0% 239 Non-Residential 59.7% 144
2596 13 Service Emp_Update 45 710 General Office Building 3.28 148 60.0% 89 Non-Residential 59.7% 54
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2558 1,777          70               68               -              221             2                 19               -              1,845          70               4% 240             2                 1% 1,605          67               4%
2563 493             211             52               36               47               15               12               4                 544             247             45% 59               19               32% 485             228             47%
2562 393             72               18               10               26               1                 2                 1                 411             82               20% 28               2                 7% 383             80               21%
2561 938             70               33               0                 77               2                 6                 0                 971             70               7% 83               2                 2% 889             68               8%
2559 1,296          69               126             25               130             3                 31               2                 1,423          93               7% 160             5                 3% 1,262          89               7%
2564 693             313             55               41               118             38               33               11               748             354             47% 151             49               33% 597             305             51%
2604 1,102          688             142             26               110             28               29               2                 1,244          715             57% 138             30               22% 1,106          684             62%
2582 7,503          447             337             215             467             14               35               8                 7,840          662             60% 503             22               4% 7,338          641             9%
2565 2,271          100             106             47               181             2                 14               0                 2,377          148             60% 195             2                 1% 2,182          145             7%
2596 8,978          5,184          689             587             583             149             114             38               9,667          5,772          60% 696             187             27% 8,970          5,585          62%

Total (Excluding 2559) 24,147        7,156          1,500          963             1,830          251             264             64               25,647        8,119          32% 2,094          315             15% 23,554        7,804          33%

2597 1,121          502             109             88               114             39               29               10               1,230          591             48% 143             49               34% 1,087          542             50%
2595 14,877        5,654          723             567             616             106             95               29               15,601        6,221          40% 711             135             19% 14,890        6,086          41%
2594 1,965          154             134             69               100             4                 17               3                 2,099          223             11% 117             8                 7% 1,982          216             11%
2585 3,948          1,413          244             174             182             36               32               10               4,192          1,586          38% 214             46               22% 3,978          1,540          39%
2565 2,271          100             106             47               181             2                 14               0                 2,377          148             6% 195             2                 1% 2,182          145             7%
2583 3,926          36               105             2                 201             2                 11               0                 4,032          38               1% 212             2                 1% 3,820          36               1%
2581 3,423          66               108             7                 180             2                 13               0                 3,531          73               2% 193             2                 1% 3,337          71               2%
2566 8,919          322             395             26               885             9                 49               0                 9,314          347             4% 934             10               1% 8,380          338             4%
2566 8,919          322             395             26               885             9                 49               0                 9,314          347             4% 934             10               1% 8,380          338             4%
2567 3,873          117             168             8                 319             3                 18               0                 4,041          125             3% 337             3                 1% 3,704          122             3%
2568 2,183          46               83               4                 126             1                 7                 0                 2,266          50               2% 133             1                 1% 2,132          49               2%
2569 3,762          44               116             6                 198             1                 12               0                 3,878          50               1% 210             1                 1% 3,668          49               1%
2580 4,073          48               124             4                 222             2                 13               0                 4,196          52               1% 235             2                 1% 3,961          51               1%
2557 4,235          198             130             5                 336             4                 23               0                 4,366          204             5% 359             4                 1% 4,007          199             5%
2584 2,383          11               69               2                 121             1                 7                 0                 2,452          12               1% 128             1                 1% 2,324          12               1%
2579 3,293          83               111             44               179             3                 11               2                 3,404          127             4% 190             5                 3% 3,214          122             4%
2577 5,603          17               157             1                 265             1                 16               0                 5,761          18               0% 282             1                 0% 5,479          17               0%
2578 3,446          9                 108             1                 160             0                 10               0                 3,554          10               0% 170             0                 0% 3,384          10               0%
2556 2,965          161             112             5                 265             4                 14               0                 3,077          166             5% 280             4                 1% 2,797          162             6%
2555 5,417          187             252             15               485             5                 28               0                 5,669          202             4% 513             5                 1% 5,157          197             4%
2554 5,755          109             131             12               174             1                 10               0                 5,886          121             2% 184             1                 1% 5,702          120             2%
2550 5,127          325             250             9                 445             6                 34               0                 5,377          335             6% 479             6                 1% 4,897          329             7%
2551 5,002          220             176             2                 313             4                 22               0                 5,178          222             4% 335             4                 1% 4,843          218             5%
2553 4,469          42               137             4                 258             2                 17               0                 4,607          46               1% 275             2                 1% 4,331          44               1%
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